

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 222 OF 2023

Hillary Clement Dsouza @ Lawry And HillaryAPPLICANT
Clement Dsouza (deceased) Thr. Veronica
Hillary Clement

V/S

Ophelia Theofilo Deabrue And Ors.RESPONDENT

Ms. Pooja Thakkar for Appellant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 26th April, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/04/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)