

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 222 OF 2023

Hillary Clement Dsouza @ Lawry And HillaryAPPLICANT
Clement Dsouza (deceased) Thr. Veronica
Hillary Clement
V/S

Ophelia Theofilo Deabrue And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Counsel i/by Pooja Thakkar for
Applicant.

Mr. Joaquim Reis, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Bernardo
J. Reis i/by Mr. Pavan Patil for Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 23rd June, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to
13/07/2023. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)